The increase in impervious coverage shall be equal to one (1.0) times the 

area of public right-of-way or public access easement located on the original property 

providing access to the new traffic light. 

6. Lot Area and Building Size. Minimum lot size shall be one (1) acre. No building size 

shall exceed a total of twenty-five thousand (25,000) square feet (including the sum of 

all floors), or exceed the building square footage that would generate a wastewater 

disposal to an individual subsurface disposal system of greater than 1,999 gallons per 

day, whichever is less. 

7. Minimum Frontage.

[...]

added. Where LOS in a no-build condition exists as “F”, the 

study shall provide mitigation to improve the LOS. 

3. Community Impact Statement 

(a) All applications for any Planned Commercial Economic Developments or 

any building greater than twenty-five thousand (25,000) square feet in the 

PCED Zone shall be accompanied by a community impact statement 

prepared by a Licensed Professional Planner in the State of New Jersey or 

a Licensed Professional Engineer in the State of New Jersey analyzing the 

proposed development and its expected impacts upon existing municipal